FEATURES
eroflex Circuit Technology - Advanced Multichip Modules © SCD3853 REV B  5/18/99
CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY
n 2 – 128K x 8 SRAMs & 2 – 512K x 8 Flash Die in
One MCM
n Access Times of 25ns (SRAM) and 60ns (Flash)
or  35ns (SRAM) and 70 or 90ns (Flash)

REF
Aeroflex Circuit Technology SCD3853 REV B  5/18/99  Plainview NY  (516) 694-670011
Ordering Information
Model Number DESC SMD Number Speed Package
ACT–SF2816N–26P3Q TBD 25(S) / 60(F) ns 1.08"sq PGA-Type
ACT–SF2816N–37P3Q TBD 35(S) / 70(F) ns 1.08"sq PGA-Type
ACT–SF2816N–39P3Q TBD 35(S) / 90(F) ns 1.08"sq PGA-Type
ACT–SF2816N–26P7Q TBD 25(S) / 60(F) ns 1.08"sq PGA-Type
ACT–SF2816N–37P7Q TBD 35(S) / 70(F) ns 1.08"sq PGA-Type
ACT–SF2816N–39P7Q TBD 35(S) / 90(F) ns 1.08"sq PGA-Type
ACT–SF2816N–26F18Q TBD 25(S) / 60(F) ns .94"sq CQFP
ACT–SF2816N–37F18Q TBD 35(S) / 70(F) ns .94"sq CQFP
ACT–SF2816N–39F18Q TBD 35(S) / 90(F) ns .94"sq CQFP
Note:  (S) = Speed for SRAM, (F) = Speed for FLASH
Part Number Breakdown
ACT– S F 28 16 N– 26 P7 Q
Aeroflex Circuit
Technology
Memory Type
SF = SRAM Flash Combo Module
Memory Depth
Memory Width, Bits
Memory Speed Code
Package Type & Size
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screening *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant / SMD
Screening
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
Surface Mount Packages       Thru-Hole Packages
F18 = .94"SQ 68 Lead Dual-Cavity
          CQFP
P3 = 1.085"SQ PGA 66 Pins
with out  shoulder
P7 = 1.085"SQ PGA 66 Pins
with shoulder26 = 25ns SRAM & 60ns FLASH
37 = 35ns SRAM & 70ns FLASH
39 = 35ns SRAM & 90ns FLASH
Options, N = none
2 = 2M SRAM, 8 = Locations
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11830
Telephone: (516) 694-6700
FAX:            (516) 694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: 1-(800) 843-1553
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
Specifications subject to change without notice.